ordinary share premium, is now reported within perpetual preference share capital and premium. The prior period has been re-
presented to reflect the same basis.

The re-presentation of software and the perpetual preference share premium was done to provide users enhanced clarity on the
values used to calculate net asset values and the various ROE ratios for the total Investec group.

Gilts and Total Return Swaps reclassification
As at 31 March 2021, amounts previously reported within sovereign debt securities, derivative financial instruments and
securities arising from trading activities have been corrected to present them as reverse repurchase agreements and cash
collateral on securities borrowed. This change in accounting treatment has been made where sovereign debt securities have
been purchased at the same time as total return swaps with the same counterparty, such that the combined position has the
economic substance similar to secured lending. The prior year balance sheet has been restated to give a consistent
presentation.  This change has no impact on the income statement.

The impact of this change on the 31 March 2020 balance sheet is:

At 31 March 2020

as previously
reported Reclassification

At 31 March 2020

restated£’000

Assets

Reverse repurchase agreements and cash collateral on securities borrowed 1 627 246  831 576  2 458 822

Sovereign debt securities 1 688 670  (603 712)  1 084 958

Derivative financial instruments 1 251 135  (400)  1 250 735

Securities arising from trading activities 582 693  (326 048)  256 645

Total assets 24 924 703  (98 584)  24 826 119

Liabilities

Derivative financial instruments  1 245 333  (98 584)  1 146 749

Total liabilities  22 535 874  (98 584)  22 437 290

The impact of this change on the 31 March 2019 balance sheet is:

At 31 March 2019

as previously
reported Reclassification

At 31 March 2019

restated£’000

Assets

Reverse repurchase agreements and cash collateral on securities borrowed 633 202  660 017  1 293 219

Sovereign debt securities 1 298 947  (318 798)  980 149

Derivative financial instruments 625 550  (326)  625 224

Securities arising from trading activities 798 224  (369 104)  429 120

Total assets 22 636 653  (28 211)  22 608 442

Liabilities

Derivative financial instruments  707 692  (28 211)  679 481

Total liabilities  20 351 381  (28 211)  20 323 170

Investec plc financial information 2021

RESTATEMENTS

18

Asset Management business
On 13 March 2020, the Investec group successfully completed the demerger of Ninety One (formerly known as Investec Asset
Management), which became separately listed on 16 March 2020. The loss of control of Investec Asset Management was
effected through the distribution of Ninety One shares to shareholders.

Income statement of discontinued operations

£’000
Year to

 31 March 2020

Interest income  386
Interest expense  (2 620)
Net interest income  (2 234)
Fee and commission income  574 609
Fee and commission expense  (182 018)